
Clery Crime Log 2025

Johnson 

Business

Description Disposition Key

1 Trespassing U25010001

01/03/2025  

0019 Hours

01/03/2025        

0020 Hours 480 Hodge Drive

Person who was trespassed from 

Magnolia House. Person returned to 

campus on 01/05/2025. A warrant was 

obtained for their arrest. 

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location

Arrest Warrant 

Obtained

Main 

Campus

3 Larceny U25010003

01/17/2025  

1610  Hours

01/17/2025       

1500 Hours 400 Hodge Drive Wallet was stolen. Under Investigation

2 Information U25010002

01/15/2025  

2230 Hours

01/15/2025           

2050 Hours 300 N Campus Blvd Argument at HEC Building

Cleared by 

Responding Officer

Confidential Under Investigation

5

Supicious 

Circumstance U25010005

01/31/2025  

0830 Hours

01/31/2025       

0830 Hours 490 Hodge Drive 

Vehicle with no University sticker or 

License plate was in the same spot for 

several days.  Owner was located and 

told to get the vehicle registered. 

4 Sexual Assaualt U25010004

1/20/2025  

1943 Hours

01/18/2025       

2100 Hours 470  Hodge Drive

Cleared by 

Responding Officer

6



Clery Crime Log 2025

Johnson 

Business

Description Disposition Key

1 Harassment

U2502000

1

02/20/2025  

1820 Hours

02/19/2025   

0000 Hours 400 Hodge Drive Confidential

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location

Under Investigation Main Campus

3 Agency Assist

U2502000

3

2/27/2025  

2359 Hours

2/27/2025   

2240 Hours 4th Street

Assisted Inman Police Department 

off Campus

Transferred to Another 

Agency

2 Information

U2502000

2

02/22/2025  

1454 Hours

02/22/2025  

0915 Hours 400 Hodge Drive

Former Student was trespassed 

from Housing.

Cleared by Responding 

Officer

5

4

6



Clery Crime Log 2025

6

8

7

10

9

12

11



Clery Crime Log 2025

13

14



Clery Crime Log 2025

7

6

5

A wallet was stolen from the Wellness 

Center. Under investigation.

2 Trespassing

U2503000

2

03/17/2025 

1741 Hours

03/17/2025 

1530 Hours 480 Hodge Drive

An Individual that had been Trespassed 

from campus was located at the Magnolia 

House and arrested. Cleared by adult arrest

4

3 Larceny

U2503000

3

03/23/2025  

1944 Hours

03/23/2025  

1835 Hours 300 N Campus Blvd

Johnson 

Business

Description Disposition Key

1

Attempted 

Burglary

U2503000

1

03/15/2025  

0805 Hours

03/15/2025  

0755 Hours

8000 Valley Falls 

Road

An individual attempted to break in to the 

building but did not gain entry. 

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location

Under investigation. Main Campus



Clery Crime Log 2025

13

12

11

10

9

8

7



Clery Crime Log 2025

14

13



Clery Crime Log 2025

Johnson 

Business

Description Disposition Key

Larceny U25040001

04/12/2025  

1710 Hours

04/10/2025  

1330 Hours 470 Hodge Drive Items were stolen from a dorm room. 

Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location

Under investigation Main Campus



Clery Crime Log 2025



Clery Crime Log 2025



Clery Crime Log 2025

Description Disposition Key

1 Larceny U25050001

5/01/2025  

1425 Hours

05/01/2025 

1300 Hours

300 N Campus 

Blvd

A Student card holder was stolen from the 

HEC parking lot.

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location

Under Investigation Main Campus

2

Johnson 

Business

3

4

6

5

7



Clery Crime Log 2025

8

7



Clery Crime Log 2025

6

5

4

3

Cleared by Adult Arrest Main Campus

2

Johnson 

Business

Description Disposition Key

1 Traffic Stop U25060001

06/12/2025  

1619 Hours

06/12/2025  

1400 Hours N Campus Blvd

Officer stopped a vehicle for disregarding the 

stop sign. Driver had failed to resgister the 

vehicle and a warrant out of Greenville 

County. 

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location



Clery Crime Log 2025

5

4

3

Main Campus

2

Johnson 

Business

1



Clery Crime Log 2025

7

6

5

2

4

3

Johnson 

Business

Description Disposition Key

1 Trespassing

U2508000

1

08/18/2025 

0100 Hours

08/18/2025 

0050 Hours

480 Hodge 

Drive

Suspect was harassing students. He was 

asked to leave by Officers and told he was 

trespassed. He returned later and was 

arrested. 

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest Main Campus



Clery Crime Log 2025

10

9

8

7

13

12

11



Clery Crime Log 2025

13



Clery Crime Log 2025

7

6

5

2

4

3

Johnson 

Business

Description Disposition Key

1

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location

Main 

Campus



Clery Crime Log 2025

10

9

8

7



Clery Crime Log 2025



Clery Crime Log 2025



Clery Crime Log 2025

Johnson 

Business

Description Disposition Key

1

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location

Main 

Campus

3

2

5

4

6

7



Clery Crime Log 2025

8

7

10

9



Clery Crime Log 2025

Location

Main Campus

Johnson 

Business

Description Disposition Key

1

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred

2

3

5

4

6

7



Clery Crime Log 2025

7

8

10

9

11



Clery Crime Log 2025

6

5

4

3

Main Campus

2 Johnson Business

Description Disposition Key

1

No. Nature/Class

 Case 

Number
Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred Location


