		Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
1	Trespassing	U25010001	01/03/2025 0019 Hours	01/03/2025 0020 Hours	480 Hodge Drive	Person who was trespassed from Magnolia House. Person returned to campus on 01/05/2025. A warrant was obtained for their arrest.	Arrest Warrant Obtained	Main Campus
2	Information	U25010002	01/15/2025 2230 Hours	01/15/2025 2050 Hours	300 N Campus Blvd	Argument at HEC Building	Cleared by Responding Officer	Johnson Business
3	Larceny	U25010003	01/17/2025 1610 Hours	01/17/2025 1500 Hours	400 Hodge Drive	Wallet was stolen.	Under Investigation	
4	Sexual Assaualt	U25010004	1/20/2025 1943 Hours	01/18/2025 2100 Hours	470 Hodge Drive	Confidential	Under Investigation	
5	Supicious Circumstance	U25010005	01/31/2025 0830 Hours	01/31/2025 0830 Hours	490 Hodge Drive	Vehicle with no University sticker or License plate was in the same spot for several days. Owner was located and told to get the vehicle registered.	Cleared by Responding Officer	
6								

		Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
				l				
		U2502000		02/19/2025	40011 1 5 :	6 61		
1	Harassment	1	1820 Hours	0000 Hours	400 Hodge Drive	Confidential	Under Investigation	Main Campus
		U2502000	02/22/2025	02/22/2025		Former Student was trespassed	Cleared by Responding	Johnson
2	Information	2	1454 Hours	0915 Hours	400 Hodge Drive	from Housing.	Officer	Business
		113503000	2/27/2025	2/27/2025		Assistant Imman Balina Banantus ant	Transferred to Anathor	
3	Agency Assist	U2502000 3	2/27/2025 2359 Hours	2/27/2025 2240 Hours	4th Street	Assisted Inman Police Department off Campus	Transferred to Another Agency	
-	Agency Assist	3	2339 110013	2240 110013	401301660	on campus	Agency	
4								
5								

1 1	İ				
6					
7					
8					
9					
10				 	
11					
12					

13				
14				

			Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
I	No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
		A + + +	112502000	02/45/2025	02/45/2025	0000) (-11 5-11-			
	1	Attempted Burglary	1	03/15/2025 0805 Hours		8000 Valley Falls Road	An individual attempted to break in to the building but did not gain entry.	Under investigation.	Main Campus
F		Buigialy	1	0803 Hours	0733 HOUIS	Noau	building but did not gain entry.	Officer investigation.	Main Campus
							An Individual that had been Trespassed		
					03/17/2025		from campus was located at the Magnolia		Johnson
L	2	Trespassing	2	1741 Hours	1530 Hours	480 Hodge Drive	House and arrested.	Cleared by adult arrest	Business
			U2503000	03/23/2025	03/23/2025		A wallet was stolen from the Wellness		
	3	Larceny	3	1944 Hours		300 N Campus Blvd	Center.	Under investigation.	
		-							
	,								
ŀ	4								
	5								
	6								
ľ]

7				
8				
9				
3				
10				
11				
12				

13				
14				

	Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
			04/10/2025	470 H. J. D.	III	the death and the start	Maria Carana
Larceny	U25040001	1/10 Hours	1330 Hours	470 Hodge Drive	Items were stolen from a dorm room.	Under investigation	Main Campus
							Johnson
							Business
							•
							1

		Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
			5/01/2025	05/01/2025		A Student card holder was stolen from the		
1	Larceny	U25050001	1425 Hours	1300 Hours	Blvd	HEC parking lot.	Under Investigation	Main Campus
								Johnson
2								Business
3								
4								
5								
6								

7				
8				

		Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
1		U25060001	06/12/2025 1619 Hours		N Campus Blvd	Officer stopped a vehicle for disregarding the stop sign. Driver had failed to resgister the vehicle and a warrant out of Greenville County.		
2								Johnson Business
3								
4								
5								
6								

1				Main Campus
2				Johnson Business
3				
4				
5				

		Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
1	Trespassing	U2508000 1	08/18/2025 0100 Hours	08/18/2025 0050 Hours	480 Hodge Drive	Suspect was harassing students. He was asked to leave by Officers and told he was trespassed. He returned later and was arrested.	Cleared by Adult Arrest	Main Campus
2								Johnson Business
3								
4								
5								
6								

7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				

1 42 1				
13				

		Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
							- Pro-	- 7
								Main
1								Campus
								Johnson
2								Business
3								
4								
5								
3								
6								

7				
8				
9				
10				

		Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
								Main
1								Campus
								Johnson
2								Business
3								
4								
5								
-								
6								

7				
8				
9				
10				

		Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
1								Main Campus
								Iviairi Carripus
								Johnson
2								Business
3								
4								
5								
6								

7				
8				
9				
10				
11				

		Case	Date/Time	Date/Time				
No.	Nature/Class	Number	Reported	Occurred	Location	Description	Disposition	Key
1								Main Campus
2								Johnson Business
3								
4								
5								
6								